# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Amul Atri	12/23/2009
Gururaj Rao	12/22/2009
Swapna P. Soman	12/23/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Infosys Technologies Limited
Street Address:	Plot No. 44, Electronics City
Internal Address:	Hosur Road
City:	Bangalore, Karnataka
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	560 100

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12634065

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 100 E WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: **Suite 3300** 

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026832-9016-US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas A. Miller

Total Attachments: 6

REEL: 023771 FRAME: 0668

**PATENT** 501063880

source=A3682147#page1.tif		
source=A3682147#page2.tif		
source=A3682147#page3.tif		
source=A3682147#page4.tif		
source=A3682147#page5.tif		
source=A3682147#page6.tif		

#### ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Infosys Technologies Limited (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Indian company having its principal place of business at:

Plot No. 44, Electronics City Hosur Road, Bangalore 560 100 Karnataka, India

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Amul Atri 403, Sparta II Prestige Acropolis 20, Hosur Road Bangalore 560 029, Karnataka India

Gururaj Rao B-104, Parkside 3 Raheja Estate, Kulupwadi Borivali (East) Mumbai 400 066, Maharashtra India

Swapna P. Soman A-503, Celestial Greens Apartment Opp. RMZ Infinity, Old Madras Road C.V. Raman Nagar Bangalore 560 093, Karnataka India

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the U.S. -

- (1) in and to inventions described in a patent application titled "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MANAGING PASSENGER AND VEHICLE SAFETY" for which we filed United States Patent Application No. 12/634,065 (Atty. File No. 026832-9016-US00) (hereinafter the "U.S. utility patent application");
- (2) in and to the U.S. utility patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, 35 U.S.C. §111(b) provisional, 35 U.S.C. §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or

patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby

authorized and requested to issue said pate	ent or patents to Assignee.
23-1 Dec. 2009	grandfar.
Date	Amul Atri
•	
Date	Gururaj Rao
Date	Swanna D. Soman

### ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Infosys Technologies Limited (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Indian company having its principal place of business at:

Plot No. 44, Electronics City Hosur Road, Bangalore 560 100 Kamataka, India

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Amul Atri 403, Sparta II Prestige Acropolis 20, Hosur Road Bangalore 560 029, Karnataka India

Gururaj Rao B-104, Parkside 3 Raheja Estate, Kulupwadi Borivali (East) Mumbai 400 066, Maharashtra India

Swapna P. Soman A-503, Celestial Greens Apartment Opp. RMZ Infinity, Old Madras Road C.V. Raman Nagar Bangalore 560 093, Karnataka India

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the U.S. -

- (1) in and to inventions described in a patent application titled "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MANAGING PASSENGER AND VEHICLE SAFETY" for which we filed United States Patent Application No. 12/634,065 (Atty. File No. 026832-9016-US00) (hereinafter the "U.S. utility patent application");
- (2) in and to the U.S. utility patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, 35 U.S.C. §111(b) provisional, 35 U.S.C. §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or

patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Date	Amul Atri
22/12/09	Gururaj Rao
Date	Gururaj Rao
Date	Swanna P. Soman

#### ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Infosys Technologies Limited (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Indian company having its principal place of business at:

Plot No. 44, Electronics City Hosur Road, Bangalore 560 100 Karnataka, India

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Amul Atri 403, Sparta II Prestige Acropolis 20, Hosur Road Bangalore 560 029, Karnataka India

Gururaj Rao B-104, Parkside 3 Raheja Estate, Kulupwadi Borivali (East) Mumbai 400 066, Maharashtra India

Swapna P. Soman A-503, Celestial Greens Apartment Opp. RMZ Infinity, Old Madras Road C.V. Raman Nagar Bangalore 560 093, Karnataka India

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the U.S. -

- (1) in and to inventions described in a patent application titled "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MANAGING PASSENGER AND VEHICLE SAFETY" for which we filed United States Patent Application No. 12/634,065 (Atty. File No. 026832-9016-US00) (hereinafter the "U.S. utility patent application");
- (2) in and to the U.S. utility patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, 35 U.S.C. §111(b) provisional, 35 U.S.C. §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or

patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Date	Amul Atri
Date	
23 Dec 2009	Short Short
Date	Swapna P. Soman

**RECORDED: 01/13/2010**